Date
Monday, 4 April
Tuesday, 5 April

Wednesday, 6 April

Thursday, 7 April

Friday, 8 April
Tuesday, 12 April

Thursday, 14 April
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April 2016

Meeting / Event
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable)

Meeting with media
Executive Board

Meeting with Deutsche Bdrse AG, on developments in
Fintech

Meeting with Governor of the Central Bank of the Islamic
Republic of Iran, Mr Valiollah Seif, on economic relations
between the EU and Iran

Governing Council
Banking Industry Dialogue

Meeting with Bruegel, on the economic and financial
situation in the euro area

ECB and its Watchers XVII conference organised by the
Centre for Financial Studies — participation in a debate on
“Which challenges do the currently ongoing (and likely

future) changes in the financial and (international) economic
environment pose for the conduct of monetary policy in the

euro area?”

Meeting with media

Eurogroup Working Group
Economic and Financial Committee

Executive Board

Meeting with U.S. Commodity Futures Trading Commission,

Mr John Rogers, on Financial Stability Board work on data
harmonisation

G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Deputies

Location
ECB
ECB
ECB

ECB

ECB

ECB
ECB

Frankfurt

ECB
Brussels
Brussels

ECB

Washington



Friday, 15 April

Saturday, 16 April

Tuesday, 19 April
Wednesday, 20 April

Thursday, 21 April
Friday, 22 April

Monday, 25 April

Tuesday, 26 April

Wednesday, 27 April
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Meeting with Lebanese Ministry of Finance, Mr Alain Bifani,
on global economic developments

G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors

Meeting with Finance Minister of Greece, Mr Euclid
Tsakalotos and Minister of Development and Tourism of
Greece, Mr George Stathakis, on the Greek economic and
financial situation

Meeting with Deputy Governor of Norges Bank, Mr Jon
Nicolaisen, on global economic developments

Meeting with Deputy Governor of Bank of Canada, Ms
Carolyn Wilkins, on digital innovation in finance

International Monetary Fund (IMF) — International Monetary
and Financial Committee (IMFC)

Meeting with IMF, Mr Mahmood Pradhan, on the economic
and financial situation in Europe

Executive Board

Meeting with U.S. Treasury, Mr Richard Berner, on matters
of common interest to the Office of Financial Research and
the ECB

Governing Council
Governing Council
Eurogroup
Informal ECOFIN

Joint ECB/European Commission conference on
“Completing European financial integration: what next?” —
moderation of a high-level policy panel

Meeting with media

Luncheon meeting with President of the French Republic,
Mr Francgois Hollande, Minister of Finance, Mr Michel Sapin,
Governor of Banque de France, Mr Francois Villeroy de
Galhau, the President’s Chief of Staff, Mr Jean-Pierre
Jouyet, and Adviser, Mr Jean-Jacques Barberis, on
economic and European issues

Meeting with IMF, Mr José Vifals, on the economic and
financial situation in Europe

Meeting with media

D.C.

Washington
D.C.

Washington
D.C.

Washington
D.C.

Washington
D.C.

Washington
D.C.

Washington
D.C.

Washington
D.C.

ECB
ECB

ECB
ECB
Amsterdam
Amsterdam

ECB

ECB

Paris

ECB

ECB



Meeting with Vice-President of the European Investment ECB
Bank, Mr Ambroise Fayolle, on the advancement of the
Juncker Plan

Thursday, 28 April Committee on Payments and Market Infrastructures (CPMI)  Madrid

Friday, 29 April CPMI Madrid
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